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        The 30th Annual Sharon Classic 5-Mile
Road Race (CT00007DR)
                     Saturday, May 2, 2015 @
10:15 AM
                     The Green in Sahron,
Connecticut
   Timing by Greystone Electronics (860)485-
1991 www.greystoneracing.net
Bright sunshine, calm, dry, rising
temperatures in the low 60's.
Place Name                Age S City
St Club       Time    Pace
===== =================== === =
=============== == ========== ======= =====
CR  1 Amos Sang            26 M Chicopee
MA              24:38  4:56
New record.  Old record 24:59 by William
Sanders in 2011
    2 Daniel Foster        46 M Sharon
CT              32:22  6:29
    3 Nick Winsser         19 M West Cornwall
CT              33:05  6:37
    4 Tom Cronin           43 M Danbury
CT              33:17  6:40
    5 Ryan Hatfield        21 M Sharon
CT              34:44  6:57
    6 Michael Main         51 M Litchfield
CT              35:17  7:04
    7 Robert Marvin        58 M Pawling
NY              35:29  7:06
    8 Chris Collins        40 M Sharon
CT              35:35  7:07
    9 Terry Musselman      58 M Torrington
CT              35:38  7:08
   10 Jennie Barillaro     40 F Falls Village
CT              36:15  7:15
   11 Liam O'Reilly        26 M Lakeville
CT              36:17  7:16
   12 Frank Gustafson      50 M Woodbury
CT              36:34  7:19
   13 Zachary Ongley       14 M Sharon
CT              36:54  7:23
   14 Paul Atkinson        62 M Norfolk
CT              37:04  7:25
   15 Robert Deming        58 M New Hartford
CT              37:05  7:25
   16 Christopher Ahlberg  52 M Sharon
CT              37:08  7:26
   17 Bill Borla           75 M Torrington
CT              37:10  7:26
   18 Benjamin Coons       34 M Rhinebeck
NY              37:52  7:35
   19 Lucas Middlebrook    35 M Millerton
NY              37:58  7:36
   20 Jeffrey Dingwell     60 M Bethlehem
CT              38:04  7:37
   21 Troy Brazee          14 M Sharon
CT              38:15  7:39
   22 Gwynne Seufert       46 F South Kent
CT              38:40  7:44
   23 Marty Kozlak         47 M Torrington
CT              38:51  7:47
   24 Joaquin Aymerich     58 M Naples
NY              38:57  7:48
   25 William Welch        56 M New Hartford
CT              38:57  7:48
   26 Stephen Gardner      61 M New York
NY              38:58  7:48
   27 John Bolus           49 M Litchfield
CT              39:00  7:48
   28 Sean McCabe          38 M Millerton
NY              39:03  7:49
   29 Corey Hill           43 M Lakeville
CT              39:38  7:56
   30 Helen Cantwell       44 F Sharon
CT              39:54  7:59
   31 Gayle Zelazny        52 F Pawling
NY              40:00  8:00
   32 Raydin Neary         28 F Lakeville
CT              40:16  8:04
   33 Marty Paglialunga    51 F Fairfield
CT              40:48  8:10
   34 Dylan Blackwell      26 M Sharon
CT              41:19  8:16
   35 Eric Simon           41 M Sharon
CT              41:24  8:17
   36 Rachel Linkkila      32 F Chaplin
CT              41:43  8:21
   37 Peter Wertheim       37 M New York
NY              41:51  8:23
   38 Hans Seibold          9 M Sharon
CT              42:04  8:25
   39 Dale Jones           53 M Sharon
CT              42:05  8:25
   40 Jackie Scoville      53 F Torrington
CT              42:09  8:26
   41 Brynn Bergin         10 F Goshen
CT              42:12  8:27
   42 Christina Winburn    13 F Sharon
CT              42:13  8:27
   43 Andrew Fallon        35 M Canaan
CT              42:15  8:27
   44 Anthony Iovino       57 M Sharon
CT              42:19  8:28
   45 Anna Starodaj        53 F NEW BRITAIN
CT              42:25  8:29
   46 Tallisker Weiss      12 F New York
NY              42:30  8:30
   47 Mark Racanelli       46 M Sharon
CT              42:46  8:34
   48 Catrin Bailey        11 F Sharon
CT              42:55  8:35
   49 Liz Foster           49 F Sharon
CT              42:57  8:36
   50 Dayne Stewkesbury    50 M Sharon
CT              43:31  8:43
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St Club       Time    Pace
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   51 Stephanie Raftery    52 F Kent
CT              43:51  8:47
   52 Rosemary Lane        59 F Goshen
CT              43:52  8:47
   53 Peter Tuthill        36 M Canaan
CT              43:58  8:48
   54 Nick Moore           62 M Sharon
CT              44:12  8:51
   55 David Fanning        52 M Millerton
NY              44:18  8:52
   56 Peter Rossi          32 M Stafordville
NY              44:25  8:53
   57 Garrett Foley        22 M Canaan
CT              45:14  9:03
   58 charles lazarus      66 M sharon
CT              45:28  9:06
   59 Joseph Kulikowski    24 M Amenia
NY              45:30  9:06
   60 David Birnbaum       45 M New York
NY              45:33  9:07
   61 Marcus Winburn       13 M Sharon
CT              45:51  9:11
   62 Karen Dignacco       54 F Sharon
CT              46:04  9:13
   63 Mike Dudek           61 M Sharon
CT              46:05  9:13
   64 Jenn Pollitt         43 F Sharon
CT              46:56  9:24
   65 Jobina Miller        36 F Canterbury
CT              47:03  9:25
   66 Steve Mayo              M Bethany
CT              47:13  9:27
   67 Rachel Tantri        40 F Lakeville
CT              47:17  9:28
   68 Alison Lobron        40 F Great
Barringto MA              47:29  9:30
   69 Aidon Dillon         14 M Canaan
CT              47:37  9:32
   70 Lilly Rand           31 F Sharon
CT              47:46  9:34
   71 Caryn Vita           44 F Norwalk
CT              48:18  9:40
   72 John Tindall-Gibson  67 M Litchfield
CT              48:20  9:40
   73 Stephanie Davies     49 F roxbury
CT              48:32  9:43
   74 Laurie von Schmidt   54 F New Hartford
CT              48:38  9:44
   75 Lauren Murtagh       14 F Sharon
CT              48:42  9:45
   76 Linda Yu             33 F New York
NY              48:43  9:45
   77 Daniel Hafford       30 M Charlotte
NC              48:48  9:46
   78 jamie bennett        38 F new milford
CT              48:54  9:47
   79 Lorraine Anderson    48 F Patterson
NY              49:01  9:49
   80 Cindy Mejoraclo-Fli  37 F Dover Plains
NY              49:11  9:51
   81 Amanda Spelbos       22 F Kent
CT              49:20  9:52
   82 Conor Hoskins        10 M Sharon
CT              49:38  9:56
   83 Tom Walsh            60 M Wethersfield
CT              49:42  9:57
   84 Lara Schroeder       47 F MILLERTON
NY              50:01 10:01
   85 Lisa Bilbrough       48 F Sharon
CT              50:06 10:02
   86 Emma Colley          10 F Sharon
CT              50:20 10:04
   87 Brent Colley         44 M Sharon
CT              50:20 10:04
   88 Whitney Hafford      24 F Charlotte
NC              50:33 10:07
   89 Tierney Jennifer     43 F Sharon
CT              50:34 10:07
   90 Karl Salvati          ? M North Haven
CT              50:37 10:08
   91 Sarah Viola          37 F Dover Plains
NY              50:40 10:08
   92 Carolyn Roehrick     39 F Lakeville
CT              50:44 10:09
   93 Jacob Foley          21 M Canaan
CT              50:46 10:10
   94 Ryan Heacox          20 M sharon
CT              50:48 10:10
   95 Michael Gerwien      48 M Milford
CT              50:58 10:12
   96 Piper Seibold         6 F Sharon
CT              51:16 10:16
   97 Eric Seibold         41 M Sharon
CT              51:16 10:16
   98 Janit Romayko        69 F East Hartford
CT              51:29 10:18
   99 TJ Murtagh           51 F Sharon
CT              51:32 10:19
  100 Kristen Neary        42 F Lakeville
CT              52:18 10:28
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  101 Andrew Barton        50 M Bristol
CT              52:32 10:31
  102 Steven Kulikowski    26 M Amenia
NY              53:23 10:41
  103 Jenni Hill           40 F Lakeville
CT              53:58 10:48
  104 Casey McCabe         37 F Millerton
NY              54:33 10:55
  105 Gillespie Tom        69 M Danbury
CT              54:40 10:56
  106 Julie Aresco         48 F Sharon
CT              54:51 10:59
  107 Carey Fiertz         58 M Salisbury
CT              54:59 11:00
  108 Skyelar Weiss        12 F New York
NY              55:47 11:10
  109 Peter Weiss          52 M New York
NY              55:47 11:10
  110 Becky Seibold        42 F Sharon
CT              55:59 11:12
  111 Tom Hartch           73 M South Kent
CT              56:45 11:21
  112 Rosemary Cox         57 F New Milford
CT              57:01 11:25
  113 Kaylie Anderson      12 F Sharon
CT              59:21 11:53
  114 Connor McGuire       14 M Canaan
CT              59:21 11:53
  115 Mike Dignacco        56 M Sharon
CT              59:56 12:00
  116 Catherine Winburn    50 F Sharon
CT            1:00:14 12:03
  117 Melissa Robinson     24 F Amenia
NY            1:01:11 12:15
  118 Debbie Middlebrook   61 F Millerton
NY            1:01:55 12:23
  119 Unknown                   Sharon
1:02:45 12:33
  120 Lauren Wrinn         37 F Wallingford
CT            1:03:20 12:40
  121 Emma Foster          11 F Sharon
CT            1:06:14 13:15
  122 Autumn Beeman        10 F Sharon
CT            1:07:45 13:33
  123 Cassie Beeman        29 F Sharon
CT            1:07:47 13:34
  124 Peter Doebele        58 M Amenia
NY            1:08:43 13:45
  125 Jessica Lasch        31 F Sharon
CT            1:10:15 14:03
  126 Leifert Haley        13 F Sharon
CT            1:10:43 14:09
  127 Matt Andrulis-Metti  58 M Litchfield
CT            1:10:43 14:09
  128 Brian Pedersen       38 M Sharon
CT WALK       1:10:58 14:12
  129 Emily Bartram        28 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:11:55 14:23
  130 Andrew Medeiros       8 M Longmeadow
MA            1:14:17 14:52
  131 MacKenzie Ongley     10 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:14:34 14:55
  132 Natalie Hudson       10 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:14:34 14:55
  133 Stephanie Connolly   47 F Sharon
CT            1:15:09 15:02
  134 Dick Hoch            74 M Fishers Island
NY            1:16:50 15:22
  135 Dawn Rowley          53 F Martin
GA WALK       1:18:12 15:39
  136 Darryl Rowley        53 M Martin
GA WALK       1:18:12 15:39
  137 Sarah Medeiros       41 F Longmeadow
MA walk       1:18:57 15:48
  138 John Perotti         68 M Sharon
CT WALK       1:18:57 15:48
  139 Leanne LaFond        47 F cornwall
bridge CT            1:20:42 16:09
  140 Barbara Johnson      50 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:22:06 16:26
  141 Diane Selino         51 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:22:07 16:26
  142 Cicily Hajek         74 F Sharon
CT            1:22:17 16:28
  143 Nancy Soper          47 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:26:01 17:13
  144 Sharon Koneazny      47 F Soutfield
MA WALK       1:26:01 17:13
  145 Colleen Koneazny     21 F Soutfield
MA WALK       1:26:02 17:13
  146 Mary Koneazny        19 F Soutfield
MA WALK       1:26:02 17:13
  147 Sherie Berk          61 F Lakeville
CT WALK       1:26:48 17:22
  148 darin Hudson         50 M Sharon
CT WALK       1:26:55 17:23
  149 Heather Ongley       47 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:26:56 17:24
  150 Becky Belcher           F Lakeville
CT walk       1:27:53 17:35
Place Name                Age S City
St Club       Time    Pace
===== =================== === =
=============== == ========== ======= =====
  151 Roberta Willis          F Lakeville
CT walk       1:31:09 18:14
  152 Bill Willis             M Lakeville
CT walk       1:31:10 18:14
  153 richard mack         67 M new york
NY WALK       1:31:13 18:15
  154 Greyson Schopp       16 F Canaan
CT walk       1:31:22 18:17
  155 Heather Schopp       30 F Canaan
CT walk       1:31:24 18:17
  156 Hilary Coons         35 F Oxford
CT WALK       1:31:32 18:19
  157 Bonnie Coons         57 F Pine Plains
NY WALK       1:31:32 18:19
  158 Colleen O'Reilly     28 F Lakeville
CT walk       1:32:52 18:35
  159 Jean Corrao          63 F Sharon
CT WALK       1:34:32 18:55
  160 Father Bob Corrao    82 M Sharon
CT WALK       1:34:32 18:55
​
                             AGE-GROUP RESULTS
        The 30th Annual Sharon Classic 5-Mile
Road Race (CT00007DR)
                     Saturday, May 2, 2015 @
10:15 AM
                     The Green in Sahron,
Connecticut
   Timing by Greystone Electronics (860)485-
1991 www.greystoneracing.net
 
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 -
13
    1    38 Hans Seibold          9 Sharon
CT   42:04
    2    61 Marcus Winburn       13 Sharon
CT   45:51
    3    82 Conor Hoskins        10 Sharon
CT   49:38
    4    90 Karl Salvati          ? North
Haven        CT   50:37
    5   130 Andrew Medeiros       8 Longmeadow
MA 1:14:17
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1
- 13
    1    41 Brynn Bergin         10 Goshen
CT   42:12
    2    42 Christina Winburn    13 Sharon
CT   42:13
    3    46 Tallisker Weiss      12 New York
NY   42:30
    4    48 Catrin Bailey        11 Sharon
CT   42:55
    5    86 Emma Colley          10 Sharon
CT   50:20
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 -
19
    1     3 Nick Winsser         19 West
Cornwall      CT   33:05
    2    13 Zachary Ongley       14 Sharon
CT   36:54
    3    21 Troy Brazee          14 Sharon
CT   38:15
    4    69 Aidon Dillon         14 Canaan
CT   47:37
    5   114 Connor McGuire       14 Canaan
CT   59:21
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14
- 19
    1    75 Lauren Murtagh       14 Sharon
CT   48:42
    2   146 Mary Koneazny        19 Soutfield
MA 1:26:02
    3   154 Greyson Schopp       16 Canaan
CT 1:31:22
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 -
29
    1     1 Amos Sang            26 Chicopee
MA   24:38
    2     5 Ryan Hatfield        21 Sharon
CT   34:44
    3    11 Liam O'Reilly        26 Lakeville
CT   36:17
    4    34 Dylan Blackwell      26 Sharon
CT   41:19
    5    57 Garrett Foley        22 Canaan
CT   45:14
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20
- 29
    1    32 Raydin Neary         28 Lakeville
CT   40:16
    2    81 Amanda Spelbos       22 Kent
CT   49:20
    3    88 Whitney Hafford      24 Charlotte
NC   50:33
    4   117 Melissa Robinson     24 Amenia
NY 1:01:11
    5   123 Cassie Beeman        29 Sharon
CT 1:07:47
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 -
39
    1    18 Benjamin Coons       34 Rhinebeck
NY   37:52
    2    19 Lucas Middlebrook    35 Millerton
NY   37:58
    3    28 Sean McCabe          38 Millerton
NY   39:03
    4    37 Peter Wertheim       37 New York
NY   41:51
    5    43 Andrew Fallon        35 Canaan
CT   42:15
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30
- 39
    1    36 Rachel Linkkila      32 Chaplin
CT   41:43
    2    65 Jobina Miller        36 Sharon
CT   47:03
    3    70 Lilly Rand           31 Sharon
CT   47:46
    4    76 Linda Yu             33 New York
NY   48:43
    5    78 jamie bennett        38 new
milford        CT   48:54
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 -
49
    1     2 Daniel Foster        46 Sharon
CT   32:22
    2     4 Tom Cronin           43 Danbury
CT   33:17
    3     8 Chris Collins        40 Sharon
CT   35:35
    4    23 Marty Kozlak         47 Torrington
CT   38:51
    5    27 John Bolus           49 Litchfield
CT   39:00
​
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40
- 49
    1    10 Jennie Barillaro     40 Falls
Village      CT   36:15
    2    22 Gwynne Seufert       46 South Kent
CT   38:40
    3    30 Helen Cantwell       44 Sharon
CT   39:54
    4    49 Liz Foster           49 Sharon
CT   42:57
    5    64 Jenn Pollitt         43 Sharon
CT   46:56
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 -
59
    1     6 Michael Main         51 Litchfield
CT   35:17
    2     7 Robert Marvin        58 Pawling
NY   35:29
    3     9 Terry Musselman      58 Torrington
CT   35:38
    4    12 Frank Gustafson      50 Woodbury
CT   36:34
    5    15 Robert Deming        58 New
Hartford       CT   37:05
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50
- 59
    1    31 Gayle Zelazny        52 Pawling
NY   40:00
    2    33 Marty Paglialunga    51 Fairfield
CT   40:48
    3    40 Jackie Scoville      53 Torrington
CT   42:09
    4    45 Anna Starodaj        53 NEW
BRITAIN        CT   42:25
    5    51 Stephanie Raftery    52 Kent
CT   43:51
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 -
69
    1    14 Paul Atkinson        62 Norfolk
CT   37:04
    2    20 Jeffrey Dingwell     60 Bethlehem
CT   38:04
    3    26 Stephen Gardner      61 New York
NY   38:58
    4    54 Nick Moore           62 Sharon
CT   44:12
    5    58 charles lazarus      66 sharon
CT   45:28
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60
- 69
    1    98 Janit Romayko        69 East
Hartford      CT   51:29
    2   118 Debbie Middlebrook   61 Millerton
NY 1:01:55
    3   147 Sherie Berk          61 Lakeville
CT 1:26:48
    4   159 Jean Corrao          63
CT 1:34:32
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 -
99
    1    17 Bill Borla           75 Torrington
CT   37:10
    2   111 Tom Hartch           73 South Kent
CT   56:45
    3   134 Dick Hoch            74 Fishers
Island     NY 1:16:50
    4   160 Father Bob Corrao    82
CT 1:34:32
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70
- 99
    1   142 Cicily Hajek         74 Sharon
CT 1:22:17
​
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